RESOLUTION NO. 2025-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR INSPECTION, EDUCATION, AND ENFORCEMENT SERVICES FOR THE FATS, OILS AND GREASE (FOG) PROGRAM WITH ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING, INC. (EEC) IN THE AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$155,865

WHEREAS, the Professional Services Agreement was executed with EEC, who was the consultant that provides the services to the City of Los Altos for the project; and

WHEREAS, the project, which consists of inspection, education, and enforcement services for the Fats, Oils and Grease (FOG) Program, Project WW-01006 for FY 2024-25 through FY 2026-27; and

WHEREAS, the project is categorically exempt from review under the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA") pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Sections 15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Protection of the Environment); and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds available in the Sewer Fund.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos does hereby (list action):

1. Adopt a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement Between the City of Los Altos and EEC for inspection, education, and enforcement services for the Fats, Oils and Grease (FOG) Program, Project WW-01006 in the amount of \$155,865 for FY 2024-25 through FY 2026-27.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 25th day of February, 2025, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

Pete Dailey Mayor

ATTEST:

Melissa Thurman, MMC City Clerk